| | CEOPM PTO 1505 06 - 11 - 2008 | 4 | |
|------------|---|--|--|
| | FORM PTO-1595 | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE | |
| 1 | | | |
| | 1-31-92 | EET Fatent and trademark Office | |
| \ | \$ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ | EC! | |
| \searrow | | 7257/79450 | |
| _ | 100507074 | 1231777450 | |
| Ó | To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 103507971 | d original documents or copy thereof. | |
| \sim | Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | |
| `. | 1. Haine of conveying party(ico). | 2. Name and address of receiving party(iss). | |
| \sim | | | |
| ٠. ا | CHIEN-TAI HUANG | | |
| | CHIEN-TZU CHEN | Name: AUTOMOTIVE RESEARCH & TESTING CENTER | |
| 9 | SHOU-TI CHENG | | |
| 7 | BO-RUEI CHEN | Internal Address: | |
| | | memary outcos. | |
| | MING-HU HUANG | · | |
| | <u> </u> | | |
| | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No | | |
| | | | |
| | 3. Nature of Conveyance: | Street Address: <u>No. 6, Lugong S. 7th Rd., Lugang Chen</u> Nankang Dist. | |
| | 1 | Nankang Dist. | |
| | | | |
| | Assignment | City Character Maior Country Taises B.O.C | |
| | 1 | City Changhua Hsien Country Taiwan R.O.C. | |
| | Security Agreement Change of Name | | |
| | Security Agreement Change of Name | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? | |
| | <u> </u> | Production indirectal or addicastes) affactions and 162 mm 160 | |
| | Other | } | |
| | Execution Date: May 30, 2008 | | |
| | Execution Date: May 30, 2008 | l i | |
| | <u></u> | <u> </u> | |
| | 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | |
| | Approacion number(o) or patent number(o). | | |
| | 1 | | |
| | If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu | tion date of the application is: <u>May 30, 2008</u> | |
| | A. Patent Application No.(s) | 8. Patent No.(s) | |
| | , | | |
| | i i | 1 | |
| | • | ſ <u> </u> | |
| | Additional numbers attached | ? ☐Yes ☒ No | |
| | | | |
| | 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | |
| | concerning document should be mailed: | o. Total number of applications and patents involved. | |
| | | } . | |
| | j | | |
| | Name: William F. Pelton, Esq. Reg. No. 25 702 | | |
| | Name: William E. Pelton, Esq., Reg. No. 25,702 Internal Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 | |
| | Internal Address. Cooper & Dunian CLP | 7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41) | |
| | | | |
| | | X Enclosed | |
| | | <u> </u> | |
| | | | |
| | 4 | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| | Shoot Address, 4405 Avenue of the America | | |
| | Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas | 8. Deposit account number: | |
| | | (| |
| | 1 | 03-3125 | |
| | City: New York State: New York ZIP 10036 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| | | 1 | |
| | | <u> </u> | |
| | | | |
| | DO NOT USE TO | HIS SPACE | |
| | | | |
| | 9. Statement and signature. | | |
| | | | |
| | To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information, is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origina | | |
| | To are book or my rate mongo and boyer, by to ogetting michinationy. | document. | |
| | | 1 a A | |
| | | al to | |
| | document. | of too | |
| | William E. Pelton, Reg. No. 25,702 | ellow June 3, 2008 | |
| | document. | of too | |
| | William E. Pelton, Reg. No. 25,702 | June 3, 2008 Date | |
| | William E. Pelton, Reg. No. 25,702 | eltoa June 3, 2008 | |
| | William E. Pelton, Reg. No. 25,702 | June 3, 2008 Date | |
| | Milliam E. Pelton, Reg. No. 25,702 Name of Person Signing OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | June 3, 2008 Date Total Number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2 | |
| | Milliam E. Pelton, Reg. No. 25,702 Name of Person Signing OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach to | June 3, 2008 Date Total Number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2 | |
| | Milliam E. Pelton, Reg. No. 25,702 Name of Person Signing OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | June 3, 2008 Date Total Number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2 | |
| | Milliam E. Pelton, Reg. No. 25,702 Name of Person Signing OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach to | June 3, 2008 Date Total Number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2 | |
| \C /A | Milliam E. Pelton, Reg. No. 25,702 Name of Person Signing OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach to Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: | June 3, 2008 Date Total Number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2 his portion | |
| 16/04 | OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach to Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment R | June 3, 2008 Date Total Number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2 his portion ecordation Services | |
| | OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach to Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment R Director of the United States F | June 3, 2008 Date Total Number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2 his portion ecordation Services Patent & Trademark Office | |
| | OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach to the Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 4/2008 HDESTAL 00000040 12156582 Mail Stop Assignment R Director of the United States F P.O. Box | June 3, 2008 Date Total Number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2 his portion ecordation Services latent & Trademark Office 1450 | |
| | OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach to Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment R Director of the United States F | June 3, 2008 Date Total Number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2 his portion ecordation Services latent & Trademark Office 1450 | |
| | OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach to the Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 4/2008 HDESTAL 00000040 12156582 Mail Stop Assignment R Director of the United States F P.O. Box | June 3, 2008 Date Total Number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2 his portion ecordation Services latent & Trademark Office 1450 | |
| | OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach to the Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 4/2008 HDESTAL 00000040 12156582 Mail Stop Assignment R Director of the United States F P.O. Box | June 3, 2008 Date Total Number of pages comprising cover sheet: his portion ecordation Services ratent & Trademark Office 1450 22313-1450 | |
| | Mail Stop Assignment R A/2008 HDESTAL 00000040 12156582 C:8021 A public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to | June 3, 2008 Date Total Number of pages comprising cover sheet: his portion ecordation Services Patent & Trademark Office 1450 22313-1450 a average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, | |
| | Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: ### Mail Stop Assignment R Director of the United States F P.O. Box Alexandria, VA 2 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data | June 3, 2008 Date Total Number of pages comprising cover sheet: Phis portion ecordation Services Patent & Trademark Office 1450 22313-1450 Decordation average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover | |
| | Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment R William E. Pelton, Reg. No. 25,702 Name of Person Signing Do not detach to the Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment R Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data is sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S | June 3, 2008 Date Total Number of pages comprising cover sheet: Date | |
| | Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: ### Mail Stop Assignment R Director of the United States F P.O. Box Alexandria, VA 2 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data | June 3, 2008 Date Total Number of pages comprising cover sheet: Total Number of pages comprising cover sheet: Date Total Number of pa | |

PATENT REEL: 021091 FRAME: 0523

ASSIGNMENT

| | (1) Chien-Tai HUANG | |
|---|---|--|
| | (2) Chien-Tzu CHEN | |
| (1-5) Insert name(s) of Inventor(s). | (3) Shou-Ti CHENG | |
| | Bo-Ruei CHEN | |
| | Ming-Hu HUANG | |
| | In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of | |
| | undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to | |
| (6) Insert name of Assignee | (6) AUTOMOTIVE RESEARCH & TESTING CENTER | |
| (7) Insert address of Assignee | No. 6, Lugong S. 7th Rd., Lugang Chen, Changhua Hsien, Taiwan, R.O. | |
| | (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, depender | |
| | and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted there | |
| | known as | |
| (8) Insert identification of | (8) DRIVING DEVICE FOR A PARKING BRAKE SYSTEM | |
| Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign | Foreign | |
| Application Number | Application or Case No. | |
| for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America (9) Insert date of signing of Application (9) On May 30, 2008 | | |
| Application | | |
| (10) Alternative identification for filed applications | (10) U.S. application Serial Number | |
| 43. What is make and associations and | | |
| | agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or rei | |
| | so to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedier | |
| • | on and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. | |
| | gree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this applica- | |
| or continuation or division | or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward | |
| such interference. | Trunched Biggs (1997) → Control of the State of the Stat | |
| 3) The undersigned | agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to | |
| Assignee. | | |
| 4) The undersigned a | gree(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respecting the invention | |
| improvements thereof, and | will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention. | |
| 5) The undersigned I | hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United St | |
| resulting from said applicat | tion or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, | |
| hereby covenants that he i | has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will | |
| execute, any agreement in | \cdot | |
| 6) The undersigned h | ereby grant(s) the firm of COOPER & DUNHAM LLP the power to insert on this assignment any fur | |
| Identification which may be | e necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this docume | |
| 7) This Assignment s | hall be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the h | |
| executors, administrators, | successors and/or assigns of the Assignee. | |
| In witness whereof, ex | In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). | |
| (1) Date May 30, 20 | 008 Signature of Inventor Huang Chien - Tai | |
| (2) Date May 30, 2 | 008 Signature of Inventor CHZV . CHZZV - TZI | |
| (3) Date | Signature of Inventor Show - T: Chang. | |
| (4) Date May 30, 2 | Signature of Inventor <u>Chen Bo - Rue;</u> PATENT | |
| | FAILII | |

RECORDED: 06/03/2008 REEL: 021091 FRAME: 0524